CLERK'S OFFICE

- APPROVED Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembly
Date:_ .. ?« a4 at the request of the
School Board

Prepared by:  Anchorage School District
For Reading:  June 5, 2001

YRR REBS BB EIRERBRREEB e RN R SvmNcuhwN -

AM 466-2001



«crease; and

und Description

' seneral
ood Service
debt Service

* ocal /State/
Federal Projects

{ OTAL ANCHORAGE

. SCHOOL DISTRICT

{ APPROPRIATION

. OCAL TAXES
General Fund
Debt Service Fund

TOTAL LOCAL TAX

CONTRIBUTION

- [OW THEREFORE, The Anchorage Assembly resolves:

WHEREAS, the Anchorage School District's Food Service Fund is being
" \creased by $95,000 to provide for needed equipment and repair parts; and

WHEREAS, the Anchorage School District's Local/State/Federal Projects
1 und is being increased by $6,000,000 in categorical grant awards to enhance the

' arning environment for students; and

WHEREAS, no additional taxes are being requested to support this

Section 1: That the following revisions in total are approved:

FY 2001-2002 FY 2001-2002
Adopted Revised
Budget Requested Budget
asof 4/24/01 Revision asof 6/19/01
$340,951,773 $14,968,955 $355,920,728
10,888,000 95,000 10,983,000
47,751,978 -0- 47,751,978
28,000,000 6,000,000 34,000,000
$427.591,751 $21,063,955 $448,655,706
FY 2001-2002 FY 2001-2002 FY 2001-2002
Taxes Tax Contribution Revised Tax
asof4/24/01 Increase Requested asof 6 /19/01
$107,301,568 $ -0- $107,301,568
28,219,506 -0- 28,219,506
$135521.074 $ 0- $135,521,074

AM 466-2001



AR 2001-159
Page 3

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this 19" day of June, 2001.

ATTEST:

f

L

Lt T L L lled e
Mubigipal Clerk



